A M . p/\/\ WMA-W90A-150-070W-A
GEM

W90A-150-070W-A
W90A-160-070W-A
W90A-170-070W-A
W90A-170-075W-A ENG ° RUS

LViby oo

M ONLINE STOR



English

wp Installation kit
« Acrylic bathtub (without installation kit)
purchased separately
Metal frame (with installation kit)
purchased separately
 Front panel (with installation kit)
purchased separately
* Container with a lid
purchased separately
* Drain-overflow for bathtub
purchased separately
Side panel (with installation kit)
* Not available to purchase

Installation
instruction
Attention! The product is delivered
in disassembled form, with separate
articles!

Attention! Installation of the ware
should be carried out by two qualified
specialists.

The dimensions on the drawings are
indicated in mm. Deviation of the actual
size of acrylic components, relative to
the declared on the drawing +/-7 mm
per 1 linear meter. Dimensions of the
room for the installation of the bathtub
should provide technological gaps +5
mm from each side of the bathtub (for
the linear expansion of plastic under
the influence of temperature/weight of
water).

Vb

M ONLINE STOR

v https://tm.by
. NHTepHeT-marasuH

& Bath installation
requirements

Installation of the bath without a frame,
as well as with a modified frame is not
allowed. The legs are used to set the
level of the bath and adjust the gap
between the bath panel and the floor.
The bathtub should be installed on all
legs of support to eliminate uneven
distribution of load and, as a result, the
appearance of micro-cracks in the body
of the bathtub.

During installation of the bath it

is recommended to avoid dirt and
construction dust on the surface of the
bath. Becaus it may lead to scratches
on the surface of the bath, during non-
professional cleaning.

In case of installation of a bathtub, or
installation near a bathtub of subjects
so that access to a bathtub for service
and repair will be limited, works on
ensuring access to the equipment are
made at the expense of the consumer!



Before using, it is necessary to connect
to the sewer (the device drain-overflow
is not included into delivery set).

To prevent moisture under the bath, the
joints between the bath and the wall
must be sealed with sanitary silicone.
Fill the bath by 34 of the volume and seal
the joints between bath and the wall
with a silicone sealant (not included in
delivery set). It is better to use sealant
that meets the properties of PH-
neutrality, colorlessness.

Attention! Sealant needs some time to
harden. It is forbidden to use item within
24 hours after installation.

In the case if installation of a bathtub or
installation near the bathtub wares in
such a way to the bath for maintenance
and repair will be limited, work to ensure
should be payed by the consumer!

T IVI b v https://tm.by

MK LINE 3TOR NHTepHeT-marasuH

English

< Product
maintenance
Attention!
For correct operation of the system
itis required to install puriification
filters at feed pipelines with degree of
purification of 100-300 micron.

* For the avoidance of damage of the
surface of the product it is not allowed
to use water of temperature more
than 60°C.

» Use only mild detergents and soap for
cleaning of the item.

» Do not use corrosive washing agents or
abrasive pastes for cleaning of the item.

» Accute contamination on the surface
is reccomended to treat with diluted
vinigar and wash off with water.

+ Shallow scratches (for acrylic parts
of the item) can be removed with fine
grid sandpaper (grade 2000).

Producer has a right to introduce
change of component parts that has

no effect on appearance and functional-
ity of product. All parameters indicated
in this instruction have formal meaning.
Producer reserves the right for technical
changes.



Pycckuii

|E KoMmnnekT

Wy O1A YCTAaHOBKU
+ AkpwunoBas BaHHa (6€3 KOMMAEKTYIOLWMX)
npuo6bpeTtaeTcs OTAENbHO

* Kapkac BaHHbI (C KOMMIEKTYHOLWMMM)
npuobperaeTca oTAENbHO

* ®poHTanbHas NaHenb (C KOMMIEKTYHOLWWMM)
npuo6bpertaeTcsa oTAENbHO

* KoHTelHep ¢ KpbIWwKOM
npuobpeTtaeTcs OTAENbHO

* YCTPOWCTBO C/IMBa - NepenvBa
npuobperaercsa oTAENbHO

+ BokoBas naHesb (C KOMMIEKTYHOLMMM)
He npopaeTcsa

Yka3aHusa

Mo MOHTaXy
BHumMaHune!
N3penve noctaBnseTca B pa3zobpaHHOM
Buae, otaenbHbIMU apTMKyJ'IaMM!

BHumaHwne! PekomeHayetcsa cbopka
cunamu AByx KBannduunMpoBaHHbIX
creunanucTos.

Pa3Mepbl Ha YepTexax yKasaHbl B MM.
[onyck Ha OTKNOHeHWe hakTU4eCcKoro
pasmMepa akpUIOBbIX KOMMAEKTYHOLWLMX,
OTHOCUTENbHO 3aABNEHHbIX Ha YepTeXe -
+/-7 MM Ha 1 NOrOHHbIA MeTp.

Pa3smepbl nomMelLeHns nNofL yCTaHOBKY
BaHHbI 0OMKHbI 06ecneYmBaTb TEXHOO-
rM4eckuii 3a3op +5 MM ¢ Kaxgoro 6opTa
BaHHbI (418 y4eTa NMMHENHbIX pacwu-
pPeHW NnacTuka nog Bo34enCcTBMEM
TemnepaTypbl/ Beca BOAbl).

4
T IVI h v https://tm.by
— it 3TORE WHTepHeT-marasvH

& TpebosaHus
MO MOHTaXXy BaHH

YcTaHoOBKa BaHHbI 6e3 KapKaca, a Takxxe
C BMOON3MEeHEeHHbIM KapKaCcoM He aony-
ckaeTtcs. HoxKu cnyXat gnqa BbiCTaBne-
HUA BaHHbI M0 YPOBHIO 1 PETYIMPOBKM
3a30pa Mexay nNnaHenNbio BaHHbI 1 NOJTOM.
BaHHa AOO0/MKHa onnpaTbCA Ha BCe TOYKU
onop, YTOObI UCKNOYUTL HepaBHOMepP-
HOe pacnpeneneHne Harpyskum u, Kak
cnencrteue, NnoABIEHNA MUKPOTPEWNH
KOpMyCa BaHHbI.

B npouecce MOHTa)a BaHHbI 3beratb
nonapaHus rpsasu U CTPOUTENbHON NblK
Ha NOBEPXHOCTb BaHHbI. OTO MOXeET
NPVBECTU K MOSBNEHUIO LLapanuH Ha no-
BEPXHOCTU BaHHbI, NPU NOcneaytowen
HenpodeccuoHanbHoOW ybopke n3penus.

B cnyyae ycTaHOBKM BaHHbI, TM60
YyCTaHOBKM pPAA0M C BaHHOW NpeaMeTos,
TakuM 06pasom, YTO JOCTYN K BaHHE
ANna 06CnyXnBaHWA U pemMoHTa byaeT
orpaHu4yeH, paboTbl N0 o6ecnevyeHunto
LOCTyna K 060pyf0BaHNI0 NMPOU3BOAAT-
cA 3a cyeT notpebutens!



MNepep ncnonb3oBaHnemM Heob6xoAMMO
noAcoeauHUTb K KaHanusauun (ycTpoii-
CTBO CNMBa-NepenvBa He BXOAUT B
KOMMIEKT MOCTaBKW).

Bo n3bexxaHne nonagaHuns Bnarv nog,
BaHHY, WBbI MeXAy BaHHOW U CTEHOW
0653aTeNbHO AO0MKHbI 6bITb FepMeTU3K-
pOBaHbl CAHTEXHUYECKUM CUIMKOHOM.
3anonHuTe BaHHY Ha 3 06bEMa 1
npov3BeaunTe repMeTn3aLmnio CTbIKOB
BaHHbI M CTEHbI C MOMOLLbIO CUSTIUKOHO-
BOIo repMeTunKa (B KOMMIEKT MOCTaBKM
He BxoauT). Noka3aH repMeTuK oTBeva-
rownin ceocteam PH- HeliTpanbHOCTH,
6ecLBETHOCTH, MPOTMBOMNIECEHHOCTM.

BHumaHwue! Mocne c60pku TpebyeTcs
[aTb Bpems 3atBepaeBaHna repMeTuky.
3anpelaeTcs UCNONb30BaHWeE U3nenus
B TE@4EeHUN 24 4acoB Nocsie 3aBepLeHus
MOHTaXXHbIX paboT.

B cnyyae ycTaHOBKM BaHHbI, TM60
yCTaHOBKW psiL,OM C BAHHOM NpeaMeToB,
TaknMM 06pasoM, 4TO JOCTYN K BaHHE
LN 06CNYyXMBaAHUA U peMOHTa byaeT
orpaHuyeH, paboTbl No o6ecneyeHnto
LOCTyna K 060pyL0BaHNIO NPOU3BOAST-
cs 3a cyeT noTpebutens!

Vb

M ONLINE STOR

v https://tm.by
. NHTepHeT-marasuH

Pycckuii

£ yxon
3a NPOAYKTOM

BHuMaHue:
Ona npaBuibHOro OyHKLNOHUPOBa-
HUA n3genua HeobxooMMa yCTaHOBKa
PMNLTPOB OYUCTKN Ha NOLABOAALMX
Tpy6onpoBoaax co CTENEHbO OYUCTKN
100-300 MK.

+ Bo n3bexaHue NoBpexpeHns no-
BEPXHOCTU U3[eNns He [onycKaeTcs
MCcnofb3oBaHMe BOLbI TeMnepaTypoi
6onee 60 rpagycos Lienbcus.

* Vcnonb3yiite gNs O4UCTKM U3aenus
MSAITKME MotolMe CpeLcTBa UK MbIfoO.

* He ncnonb3yite ons O4UCTKU U3nenus
arpeccuBHble MoKLME CPEeACTBa UK
abpasuBHble NacThbl.

* CunbHble 3arpsi3HeHNs Ha NOBEPXHO-
CTu pekoMeHayeTcs obpaboTtaTb pas-
6aBNEHHbIM YKCYCOM U 3aTEM CMbITb
BOJOMN.

* Herny6okue LapanuHbl (815 akpUnoBbIX
COCTaBNAOWMX U3LENNS) MOTYT ObITb
yhaneHbl MENKO3EPHUCTOW HaXAa4yHoM
6ymaroii (3epHucTocts 2000)

MpounsBoaMTENb UMEET NPaBo Ha
M3MeHeHMWe KOMMNeKTaLun, He BANsLO-
Lee Ha BHeWHWI BUA, U PyHKLMOHAN
npoaykTa. Bce napaMeTpsl, yka3aHHble

B LLAHHOW MHCTPYKL MU, UMEIOT hopManb-
Hoe 3HayeHwue. MpownsBoanTeNb OCTaB-
NAeT 3a CO60V NPaBO Ha TEXHUYECKNe
U3MEHEHMUSA.



M ONLINE STOR

AM-PM

Gem

W90A-150-070W-A
W90A-160-070W-A
W90A-170-070W-A
W90A-170-075W-A

ENG Bath

RUS BaHHa

150x70

Bath W90A-150-070W-A
Front panel W90A-150-070W-P
Metal frame W90A-150-070W-R
Container with a lid W90A-070-070W-C
150x70

BaHHa W90A-150-070W-A
®pPOHT. NaHenb W90A-150-070W-P
Kapkac W90A-150-070W-R

KoHTelHep ¢ KpbILWKOWn

160x70

Bath

Front pane

Metal frame
Container with a lid
160x70

BaHHa

®poHT. NaHenb
Kapkac
KoHTeWHep ¢ KpblWKOM

6

TViby

W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-160-070W-A
W90A-160-070W-P
W90A-160-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-160-070W-A
W90A-160-070W-P
W90A-160-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

https://tm.by
WHTepHeT-marasvH

170x75

Bath

Front panel

Metal frame
Container with a lid
170x75

BaHHa

®poHT. NnaHenb
Kapkac
KoHTelHep ¢ KpbIWKOW

170x70

Bath

Front panel

Metal frame
Container with a lid
170x70

BaHHa

®poHT. NaHenb
Kapkac
KoHTelHep c KpblwWwKoM

W90A-170-075W-A
W90A-170-070W-P
W90A-170-075W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-170-075W-A
W90A-170-070W-P
W90A-170-075W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-170-070W-A
W90A-170-070W-P
W90A-170-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-170-070W-A
W90A-170-070W-P
W90A-170-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C



AM-PM

55/60

700
573
=

350

300
700/750
573
5
350 \
300

1500

1700

400
330
95/

80

700
573

ﬁ\

300

1600

400
330
95/

V) BbiBOA KaHanusaumm

~ Sewage outlets

-

Vb

M ONLINE STOR

v https:/itm.by

MHTepHeT-MaFaBI/IH



Komnnekrauma BaHHbl 150/160x75
Bathtub components 150/160x75

KomnnekTauusa kapkaca
Metal frame components

01 | bath BaHHa x1 10 | metal frame Kapkac x1
KoMnnekrauusa naHenu
u 11 | nutm12 raitka M12 x16
Front panel components
02 | front panel poHTanbHas naxens x1 12 | washer waiba M12 x8
03 | bracket for shelf igg:#;s:: s;:enm x2 13 |leg HOXKa NnacTukoBas x8
04 | screw 4,2x16 camopes 4,2x16 X2 14 | screw 3,9x32 camopes 3,9x32 x4
05 | screw 3,9x32 camopes 3,9x16 X2 15 | stud M12 Wnunbka AnvHAas M12 x4
. . 6okoBoIi chukcaTop
06 | decorative cap 3arnylika X2 17 | wall fix kit L7 CTeHo X3
07 | bracket ﬁi%";zgiir’;KpaHa x2 18 | dowel 8x40 nrobens 8x40 X6
08 | washer M12 waiica M12 x4 19 ?)'3371 screw camopes 5x40 x6
09 | nut m12 raitka M12 x4
8

TViby

M ONLINE STOR

https://tm.by
NHTepHeT-marasuH



Komnnektauua BaHHbl 170x75 KomnnekTauma kapkaca
Bathtub components 170x75 Metal frame components
01 | bath BaHHa x1 10 | metal frame Kapkac x1
KomnnekTtauya naHenu 11 | nut M1z raiika M12 x16
Front panel components
washer waiiba M12 X
02 | front panel hpoHTanbHas naHens x1 12 8
KPOHLUTEH Ans 13 |leg HOXKa NnacTukoBas %8
03 | bracket for shelf Kpennenvs naren x3
screw 3,9x32 camopes 3,9x32 X
04 | screw 4,2x16 camopes 4,2x16 x3 14 P 4
stud M12 wnunbka AnuHHas M12 X
05 | screw 3,9x32 camopes 3,9x16 X2 15 A 4
06 | decorative cap sarmywea x2 16 | stud M12 Wwnunbka kopoTkas M12 X2
. 6oKOoBOI (hukcaTop
[nepxaTtenb akpaHa 17 | wall fix kit 5 CTEHL! x4
07 | bracket ~o6pasHbiit x2 AT
dowel 8x40 to6enb 8x40 X
08 | washer M12 waiiba M12 x4 18 A 8
DIN571 screw
camopes 5x40 X
09 | nutm12 raiika M12 x4 19 {540 P 8

T IVI h v https://tm.by

MK LINE 3TOR NHTepHeT-marasuH



T IVI h https://tm.by
. v NHTepHeT-marasuH

M ONLINE STO



https://tm.by
v WHTepHeT-marasvH

Vb

O NLIN



T IVI b https://tm.by
. v NHTepHeT-marasuH

M ONLINE STO



13

'|;|V| b v https://tm.by

uuuuuuuuuuu MHTepHeT-MaFaBI/IH



T|V|b https://tm.by
. v NHTepHeT-marasuH

M ONLINE STO



T |V| b v https://tm.by

MK LINE 3TOR NHTepHeT-marasuH



AM.PM Europe GmbH
° Torstrasse 177 D-10115 Berlin
www.ampm-world.com 11/2019

T IVI b v https://tm.by

MK LINE 3TOR NHTepHeT-marasuH





